Pursuant to Sections 196, 197, 203 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies
Act, 2013 read with Schedule V, Part II, Section II (A) to the Companies Act, 2013 the following
remuneration, if approved, will be paid to Mr. Kishor Shah with effect from April 1, 2024:

(i) Salary: Rs.6,00,300 /- (Rupees Six Lakhs Three Hundred only) per month upto March 31,
2025 with annual increment of such amount from 01.04.2025 as may be decided by the
Board subject to the overall limit specified herein below.

(ii) House Rent Allowance: 25% (Twenty Five per cent) of the salary.

(iii) Contribution to Provident Fund: